

BID TABULATION & COMPARISON SHEET

Project: Liquid Aluminum Chlorohydrate (ACH)

Bid Opening: September 21, 2023, 2:00:00 PM PST

Project No.: 12338

Department: Water Treatment Plant

Project Manager: Jeff Bonds, Water Treatment Plant Supervisor

3 Years

Contract Term

Approved:

City Manager, Date

10/3/23

AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:				Vendor Name							
I recommend award to Northstar Chemical, based on theirs being the lowest responsive bid received from a responsible bidder. BUYER/DATE:			Northstar Chemical		USALCO, LLC		Univar USA Inc NO BID				
			green)		Sch	edule I					
No.	Item Name	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Liquid Aluminum Chlorohydrate [Al2O3]. Must meet AWWA Standard B 408-03, or as per most recent revision, and ANSI/NSF Standard 60.	60	Tons	1,960.00	\$117,600.00	4,595.74	\$275,744.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Price per wet lbs 2000 lbs. = 1 ton/60 ton = 120,000 lbs.	120,000	Lbs.	0.49	\$58,800.00	0.54	\$64,800.00				
	of bid to be per net dry ton of 2,000 lb hington, 98908. Successful vendor shall							s FOB Water Tre	eatment Plant, 63	390 Highway 12	, Yakima,
Subtotal:				\$117,600.00		\$275,744.40		\$0.00		\$0.00	
WSST: 8.3%				\$9,760.80		\$22,886.79		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Totals:				\$127,360.80		\$298,631.19		\$0.00		\$0.00	
					Freight FOB Des	tination: INCLU	DED				
Delivery (No. of days after receipt of order)				3-5 days		5 business days					
Comments						-			ly chemical at this me.		